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9-1' Main Walls
8'-1' Second Walls 56-10"
4' Crawl Space Foundation Walls o o6 o oo
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Garage to Match Main TYP

I =
Header Notes: - & "

] e ol
I

Headers 4' or less use 1 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 2x10 Dim. Lumber ‘ } |

Headers 6' or less use 2 Ply 9.50 %r | | }

Headers 8' or less use 3 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 11.88 ML © ‘ | |

Headers 10' or less use 3 Ply 11.88 or 2 Ply 14.00 ML ! } b }

Headers 10' or more refer to TUXpert Layout ‘ | |

] R 1 &

77777777 L | &

| | | RN =

., | 4+ ——+————— | ©

Ventilation R408.1 2-4x4 POSTS ‘ & ! ! ‘ ! il ;‘_

The under-floor space between the bottom of the floor joists and the OVER 8'0 g g L__—1_ } }

earth under any building (except space occupied by a basement) = SONOTUBE ‘ » . ‘ ! |

shall have ventilation openings through foundation walls or exterior ® | T 18" Floor Truss Direction } }

walls. The minimum net area of ventilation opening shall not be less ‘ A

than 1 s/f for each 150 s/f of under floor space area, unless the ‘ | } |

ground surface is covered by a Class 1 vapor retarder material. ‘ ‘ | }

If the vapor retarder is used the min. net area of ventilation openings ?}1 @ DECK ABOVE | J‘ |

shall not be less than 1 s/f for each 1600 s/f o~ /. - ‘ 7777777777777777 [ R — q

One such vent shall be within 3 of each corner of building. | | | | | = foemmemmeemo ] il E “‘ I, El }

T [ T T I e s RRE N
Foundation Wall System: | | \ i U

2x6 Treated Sill Plate D \ ‘ | o

over Foam Sill Sealer P ‘ 1 ———18" Floor Truss Direction 1 I ef 1
with 3" Anchor Bolts @ 72" O.C. 10" Long, 7' Embedded ‘ ‘ } }

Max. 12" from all Corners or Splices | 1 1 | | J
Concrete Wall Greater than 9' need to have an Architects or Engineer | | | | | rtooofo-i-—-beedemy | | ‘ ‘ | | 2
Seal 8' & under (1) Horiz. Bar in top 12" and one at mid-height ] = ! ! ! [ 9
8'-1"to 9' (1) Horiz. Bar in top 12" & one bar at each third point } L -:j z Al ‘ ‘ } }

Min. (2) Anchor Bolts per Sill Plate w/ nut & ROUND plate Washer | e ! ! | |
21/2 @ x§ Min. For each Bolt o 1 —t e M
over Concrete Foundation wall Consistent w/ 2015 IRC R401-403 } | ! | | ! | N }

With Asphalt Emulsion on Exterior Side o | } ,é,+,7,7,7,7,7,747,&,477777777%A |
over Continuous Concrete Footings g I | | | | | | |

Consistent w/ 2015 IRC Section R106.1 | } | l77J L77l77J - b— — 0
over Undisturbed Soil < | } H ; T A D A v - T 0 N ;

I | Nl IR
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9'-1' Main Walls
8'-1' Second Walls
4' Crawl Space Foundation Walls
Garage to Match Main TYP 02"
10 26" 6" 20-8"
16'-7" 3'-4 1/2* 6'-0 1/2"- 0'-8"
Header Notes: 5.6 1/2¢ a ‘ 5.0 1/2— 110
1-61/2"
Headers 4' or less use 1 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 2x10 Dim. Lumber 2626 Awning| 2626/ Awning 2626 Awning 20310|DH
Headers 6' or less use 2 Ply 9.50 “ 1 T %! T
Headers 8' or less use 3 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 11.88 ML { ]
Headers 10' or less use 3 Ply 11.88 or 2 Ply 14.00 ML o 35 A o TUB
Headers 10' or more refer to TJXpert Layout 2 4 = @" a
] ol =
26510 DH < % N . °
3 Hallway Clearance A 2 a ! \\ // ®
2015 IRC, Section R106 and R311.6 Ramng\ & P 5 | é:\i/‘ >
Saftey Glazing 2015 IRC, Sections R106 and R308.4.5 . MASTER : i ZSHWAN &
S BEDROOM E i
. . Q - 2| 3 G
Exhaust and Ventilation: T4 a 22
| 26510DH 18" Floor Truss Directionr—— < M. BATH 30310 DH 7
Whole House Fan 80 CFM J o ]
Kitchen Fan 100 CFM ® = & 1 ®
Laundry 50 CFM @ ~ -9
Bathrooms 50 CFM J i
Bedrooms 10 CFM fresh air ] DECK a (C
Living Areas 10 CFM fresh air ) : 2668 GLS
Contractor to indicate location of fans if not indicated on plans already. o o =
2 8 3 N E
[ Q) =
Smoke Alarms @ ] = 3 3 = ) z
2015 IRC Code Section 106. R314 2 W.I.C. WIC. ¢ |t
All smoke alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 217 & N ,:‘B
installed in 2668 M >
accordance with NFPA 72 3 " = > &
-One in each sleeping area T g 431 /2" 8-61/2 = T
-Outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate " ' ' a 30310 DH 4
vicinity of the bedrooms & % l‘ o
-On each additional story including un-finish & finished 4 | Q - o
basements and habitable attics but not including crawl spaces © LAUNDRY N
and uninhabitable attics iS _/ N _— 30"x96" Concrete Pad @
In dwellings or dwelling units with splits levels and without an 1] Line of Porch Above ] 26510 PH J
intervening door between the adjacent levels a smoke alarm 25 5+ i
installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower 18" Floor Truss Directio 35 ig
level provided that the lower level is less than one full story 18" Floor Truss E
below the upper level. I"j & o) Direction 12" O.C
-Alarm devices shall be interconnected with battery backup - %
that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of the alarms ~ g
©
i =)
7 2 LIVING / DINING RM 2 T
. ] .
= o] J
Carbon Monoxide Alarms 5 PORCH | 2 ®
2015 IRC Section 106 & R315.1 & e © & o Railing
New Construction an approved carbon monoxide alarm installed % 23] /_
outside of each sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of bedroom N 5 gl
and dwelling units a P
They shall be listed as complying with UL 2034 and installed = 3 — — 2
accordingly ~ ] <
© 2 - ®
- N - 1
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems: % a— —
Required for Ann Arundel Country, new home construction j 2668 3068 a
R313.2.1 Design and installation. Automatic residential fire 26510 OH ‘ GARAGE -
sprinkler systems shall be designed and installed in accordance & i o ‘}‘
with Section P2904 or NFPA 13D. © = % i s N
7
b o H2-10—4—3-7 1/2- 8-6 1/2" i b 310 . 410 172" 16.3 172"
. & 4 - R
Crawl Space: i — ‘
Through Floor min 18"x24" or through perimeter wall min 16"'x24" bl |
required crawl space opening. If applicable, refer to mechanical code REF. ‘
for access requirements where mechanical equipment is located Lm -~ ey 30310 DH
under floors. [ 2468
2015 IRC, Section R106, R408.4 M1305.1.4 m !
® ) |
o & |
. | & SINK w/ -
Furnace: 7 2iee. bw. R8O 5 \ P.R. |
Location of furnace and water heater 2015 IRC, Section R1086, N [e) |_|O © ‘ O -
and M1305 N of o oLlo ! ©
Elevate all sources of ignition in the garage a min. of 18" above the N | i . | Ij 3068
T TF v 'y T
floor I % 7 %: T — DHM
2015 IRC, Sections R106, and M1307.3 30310 DH 30310 DH 26310|DH
Provide a protection post in the garage to prevent vehicle damage to 9' x 10-6" O.H. Garage Door
furnace and water heater. 2015 IRC, Section R106, M1307.3.1 5
5 ©
Garage Portals: 4 b
Alternate Braced Wall Panel Garage Portal Design PFH
See Figure R602.10.6.2 Sheet A4
Stair System:
2015 IRC R302.7, 311.7.2, R311.7 R312.1.3
Eq. Stair Risers 7 3/4" Max. height, Eq. Stair Treads 10" Min. depth
over (3) 11.5" MIN. Stair Stringers bolted at bottom with P.T. 2x4 -3
places with 3" x%‘ @ bolt and top securely mounted to framing with
Simpson A35 Connector at Stairs 5-4 1/2" . 12-10" 4 1 3 gt 1 g
Stringer to Ledger or alternate approved connection. ' -
with Cont. Handrail System mounted 36"above stair plane. 1-91/2 1-91/2 1-111/2
with Handrail return to wall 2112 1/2" 5-10 1/2" 6-9 1/2 16-3 1/2-
with a Min. 6'-8"' Head Clearance above stair plane.
with all other Railing System to be min. 42" above FFL & 10 50-2"
meet current building codes for vert. and horiz. loading. 0'-2"
Slate Spacing to no more than 4" sphere to pass thru
J' Gypsum Board under stairs
2% Slope Max 1 to 48

I\/l a I n F | O O r Refer to Engineer Notes For Structural

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" D Size Paper
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9'-1' Main Walls

8'-1' Second Walls

4' Crawl Space Foundation Walls
Garage to Match Main TYP

Header Notes:

Headers 4' or less use 1 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 2x10 Dim. Lumber
Headers 6' or less use 2 Ply 9.50

Headers 8' or less use 3 Ply 9.50 or 2 Ply 11.88 ML

Headers 10' or less use 3 Ply 11.88 or 2 Ply 14.00 ML
Headers 10' or more refer to TUXpert Layout

Exhaust and Ventilation:

Whole House Fan 80 CFM 0'-2

-
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
f
Kitchen Fan 100 CFM T
Laundry 50 CFM | 124 1/21 a5 1/ 12u8 1/2
I
I
~

13-8"

Bathrooms 50 CFM
Bedrooms 10 CFM fresh air
Living Areas 10 CFM fresh air

Contractor to indicate location of fans if not indicated on plans already.

Smoke Alarms ®
2015 IRC Code Section 106. R314
All smoke alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 217 &
installed in
accordance with NFPA72 4+ ] - F— — N
-One in each sleeping area AN AN
-Outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate ‘
vicinity of the bedrooms [
-On each additional story including un-finish & finished |
basements and habitable attics but not including crawl spaces |
and uninhabitable attics | AN AN
I
I
|
I

Rcym—

\ N BEDROOM #3

26510 DH AN
T

511 1/28

2
o
6-8 1/2"
AN

2668 P
AN

N N 4 26510 DH|

/s

|
,” BEDROOM #2 2]
Ve

_|
i
12210 1/2"

T
-5 1/2"

v

N

In dwellings or dwelling units with splits levels and without an ©
intervening door between the adjacent levels a smoke alarm
installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower
level provided that the lower level is less than one full story
below the upper level.

-Alarm devices shall be interconnected with battery backup j

Ve I 7/7
\ / :
MECH. /

|
[
I
|
[
a |
I
|
[
[
|

2668 N 8

that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of the alarms

N
-0 1/2t
N

Carbon Monoxide Alarms
2015 IRC Section 106 & R315.1

New Construction an approved carbon monoxide alarm installed
outside of each sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of bedroom
and dwelling units.

They shall be listed as complying with UL 2034 and installed
accordingly

. STORAGE .~
- 7/

N s : 3068
_ [ - — I @ /
E i ES = /
r a
|
1

6'-0 1/2"

| M1 1/2"

; s
= . 26510 DH|

'I'I
C
3
C
5
m

/
/

r/ A KITA] 3

I

- - - 32 - 10 1/2" 5" 3-101/2'—f#=3-6 1/2" 3-81/2" 7-61/2" -g"
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems: SN 7 2 L, ° AN P ! ! ! ! P 198 } ®
Required for Ann Arundel Country, new home construction / / N 2468 P 7
R313.2.1 Design and installation. Automatic residential fire |
sprinkler systems shall be designed and installed in accordance |
with Section P2904 or NFPA 13D. |

|

o3
4=

L

|

|

|

|

|

35-5 1/2"

,

t

L
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v
V , {2 — ezl

ToPIS 8966
\
\
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Stair System: ©

I
I
|
I
N 26510 DH
2015 IRC R302.7, 311.7.2, R311.7 R312.1.3 I 3
I
|
|
I

7
7
y FAMILY GAME RM.
Eq. Stair Risers 7 3/4" Max. height, Eq. Stair Treads 10" Min. depth - -
over (3) 11.5" MIN. Stair Stringers bolted at bottom with P.T. 2x4 -3
places with 3" x%“ @ bolt and top securely mounted to framing with
Simpson A35 Connector at Stairs
Stringer to Ledger or alternate approved connection.
with Cont. Handrail System mounted 36"above stair plane
with Handrail return to wall.
with a Min. 6'-8" Head Clearance above stair plane.
with all other Railing System to be min. 42" above FFL &
meet current building codes for vert. and horiz. loading.
Slate Spacing to no more than 4" sphere to pass thru.
&' Gypsum Board under stairs
2% Slope Max 1 to 48

2668 P

el
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N
N
N
N
ATl |
3
T m
7
N

115
\
\
14-9 1/2>

N R

N & 4
\ . OFFICE O; /7
o

FUTURE
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11'-6 1/2"

/
2x6 Wall

v 4410 -
N 1.2
I
|
I
I
I
f

%! % W
26319DH  ]26310D 26310 DH

___ e

% %
1 26510|DH 26510/ DH 26510 DH
1
-+ -—-—-——-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
f
| |

59" 1 9.7 1/2- Y 42 1/2" L

17-10 117 1/2! {4 1424 1/2"

10! 50'-2"
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Roof System: Smoke Alarms i Exhaust and Ventilation:

2015 IRC Code Section R801, RO1 @ 2015 IRC Code Section R314 @ Eﬁ?fgf? ;Ort PrFiSOZe:\:atlve treated wood Whole House Fan 80 CFM A ate Reinforcing Bar Size and S ng . Table R403.1 . y
Architectural Grade, 25 year Asphalt Shingles R905 All smoke alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 217 & installed in Dcle seaton e Kitchen Fan 100 CFM Vertical Rebar Onl Min. of Conc. or Masonry Footings(inches)
over #15 building felt Fastner for Preservative treated wood shall be of hot dipped ~

" 9 " accordance with NFPA 72 zinc-coated galvanized steel, stainless steel, silicon bronze or Laundry 50 CFM 8 al wall thickriess d-Bearing Value of
over 7/16" Ext. OSB roof sheeting -One in each sleeping area copper.  Exceptions: ’ ! Bathrooms 50 CFM 72" Max spacing 103 -Bearing aLé((e)o 3000
w/Clips & nailed 6' O.C.-Edges, 10" O.C -field -Outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the 1.0 ! half inch (12 7' gi " ter steel bolt Bedrooms 10 CFM fresh air
over 8:12 Pitch Engineered Trusses @ 24" O.C bedrooms - One-half inch (12.7mm) diameter or greater steel bolts. #4@15' is eoua o #5 @ 23" or #6 @ 32'

F d A d E a4 L § § . 2. Fasteners other than nail & timber rivets shall be permitted to Living Areas 10 CFM fresh air \ , . 12

(Framed According to Engineered Truss Layout) -On each additional story including un-finish & finished basements and habitable be of hanical d ited ted steol with " \ahts| Contractor to indicate location of fans if #4 @ 16 equal to #5 @ 25 #6 @ 32 15
with R-49 Blown in Attic Insulation i | i © of mechanical deposited zinc coated steel with coating weights ’ #4 @ 18> is equal to #5 @ 25" or @ 36'

. attics but not including crawl spaces and uninhabitable attics. in accordance with ASTM B695 class 55 min not indicated on plans already. 12
with 5/8" Sheet Rock on Interior Side In dwellings or dwelling units with splits levels and without an intervening door

Taped Prep'd for Interior Finishes between the adjacent levels a smoke alarm installed on the upper level shall — Frost Protecti

o . ion 403.1.4.1 neer over light frame
Contractor o indicate 22'x30" Attic Access Location suffice for the adjacent lower level provided that the lower level is less than one full Ventllatlon 20161RC Section R408 . Except where otherwise protected from frost, foundation walls, piers and other permanent supports of 1-s 12 12

2015 IRC loe Protection lce Barrier consisting of story below the upper level. The under-floor space between the bottom of the floor joists and | iqings and structures shall be protected from frost by one or more of the following methods: “Sto 21 16
2 layers of cemented under-layment and extend from the -Alarm devices shall be interconnected with battery backup that the acuation of the earth under any building (except space occupied by a 1. Extended below the front line specified in Table R301.2 3-story. 32 24

eave's edge 24" min. from inside exterior wall one alarm will activate all of the alarms basement) shall have ventilation openings through foundation 2. Construct in accordance with Section 403.3

walls or exterior walls. The minimum net area of ventilation 3. Construct in accordance with ASCE 32 or Table R404.1.2 (3)
- opening shall not be less than 1 s/f for each 150/f of under floor 4. Erected on Solid Rock i

Soffit System: Carbon Monoxide Alarms space area, unless the ground surface is covered by a Class 1 Exceptions: Reinforced Concrete Foundation Wall

2015 IRC Code vapor retarder material -Protection of freestanding accessory structures with an area of 400 of 600 square feet or less, of light GM, GC, SM, SM-SC and ML Soils

2x6 Fascia Board 2015 IRC Section R315 ) ‘ If the vapor retarder is used the min. net area of ventilation frame construction with an eve height of 10' of less shall not be required. o i 45 i

with style "D" Metal Drip Edge New Construction an approved carbon monoxide alarm installed outside of openings shall not be less than 1 sf for sach 1500 s/t -Decks not supported by a dwelling need not be provided with footings that extend below the frost 5 Min. Vertical Reiforcement Size & SpaCing

with 3/8" Soffit Sheeting each sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of bedroom and dwelling units. > ! . line E Max. Wa Max. Unbalanced G Wall

with 3' Continuous Soffit Venting They shall be listed as complying with UL 2034 and installed accordingly One such vent shall be within 3' of each corner of building. -Footings shall not bear on frozen soil unless the frozen condition is permanent po Hev\ght Backiil Height one. Walls

with add'l 2x4 Support as Required Q

- 12 3 8 5'or less Not Required

Exterior Walls: 8[7 z 6 Not Required

2015 IRC Code R602, R608, R703 2 7 #6at36'0.C.

Siding and Shakes over Weather Resistive Barrier 7/16" APA % g Not R d

OSB & Nailing Pattern 6"-edge 12'-field @ =) O%‘ N Not Hequ\red

2x6 Stud framed @ 24' O.C. UNO 2 > » é’ tSSV‘cSeC

with (2) 2x6 Top Plates ] T T ] ] & atss o

with (1) 2x6 Bottom Plate ° 5 ° #6 at 32' O.C.
with min. R-21 Batt Insulation P 2 s

S . '

with 1/2" Sheetrock Inside Occupancy separation between - - 1] 10 v or‘s!ess Ne‘?l ?ggugeg
between house, attic, and garage X o} 9 al .

Taped Prep'd for Interior Finishes / #0t 34" 0.C

. ) Under (1) Horizontal Rebar in top 12" and one at mMsheight
Interior Walls: @ 1= / %{Greater (1) Horizontal Rebar in top 12" and one bar at
© ® third point

2008 NS Code . ST / (019, QL0 D009 0.9.9.9 099 Q090 OIS0 NI D000 09,9, 0 | 9999999999999 0N 0NV 0999999999999999 0V 0NNNN0UN00091

x4 Stud framed @ 24" O.C &~ OO0 X X X OO . OO S ) D00000.00.0.00.00.0.0.0.0.0,0.0.0.0.0,00.90.0.00.90.0.000.900.00000.000000.9 090099

with (2) 2x4 Top Plates A\ s = —

with (1) 2x4 Bottorn Plate
with 1/2" Sheetrock Both Sides T

Taped Prep'd for Interior Finishes

] : STORAGE MECH. STAIR HALLWAY VARoRl BATH J

Floor System: o i E— - —— — z S

2015 IRC Code Section R502, R503, R504 @ o] © S

3/4" T&G OSB Sub-floor Glued & Nailed f‘osf :;Hégeé ‘Oo@ e

over 9 1/2" Engineered Floor Joists & 18" Floor Trusses A Boe\oiv Mechanical 6@0 s

Series, Placement, & O.C. Spacing as determined & Q = Room = Y\///
indicated on TJXpert Layout. (Version 6.0 or later) o E ” ! ] e ,
connected to Rim Joist, spliced using gal. metal ties ? © g =y e X ///
not less than .058" x 1.5" wide & ~ \ @ B - X
o N 18" Floor Ti G
fastened w/6 16d nails ea. sice z QQWQWWQOOWWWWWWWW@QW | 2 & Floor Trusses \ A
over 1/2" Sheetrock on Ceiling Side ™ (\é‘/
Taped and Prep'd for Interior Finishes | ilr % \’\7’/
! b 3+ J e —F
1 ] @ D 7 ©
: | o I T © - T
ement Furring: X 3 i ¥

2015 IRC SectionR602.4 ® Q \ [ T B @

2x4 Stud Framed&24" O.C. with Bearing Wi 16" O.C - \ [rfcj w f >

with (2) 2x4 Top Plate: 9 L w ‘ R
with (1) 2x4 Bottomn Plate o GARAGE X 52 !

with R-13 Batt Insulation — \ ® - oth Landing ’

with 6-Mill Poly V; arrier \ g ’ro _ -

with 1/2" Si Ock on Interior Side & Q >

T: and Prep'd for Interior Finishes 4' = ] E
- B L= ; ; ; ; — (E) 9 1/2' Floor Joists = ‘] 18 Risers ]
Foundation Wall System: ~ @
2x6 Treated Sill Plate & i
over Foam Sill Sealer - I J
with 3 Anchor Bolts @ 72" O.C. 10" Long, 7" Embedded @ f CRAWL SPACE @
Max. 12" from all Corners or Splices o N —_—
Concrete Wall Greater than 9' need to have an Architects or Engineer //\//\//\ \//\ \_l¥_//
Seal 8' & under (1) Horiz. Bar in top 12" and one at mid-height LLRAA @ NN NN OIS ONNIONIN
L . " ANV AN 7
B-1+108 (1) Horiz Bar ntop 12 & one bar atsah hd pont R B UL
in nchor Bolts per Sill Plate w/ nu plate Washer 3 =g — — — - R
2 1/2 @ >3 Min. For each Bolt A g L_J u L4 L d ] l l 5—:
over Concrete Foundation wall Consistent w/ 2012 IRC R401-403
With Asphalt Emulsion on Exterior Side
over Continuous Concrete Footings MIN. WIDTHS AND TIE-DOWN FORCES OF ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANELS Table R602.10.6.1
Consistent w/ 2015 IRC Section R106.1 Height of Braced Wall Panel
over Undisturbed Soil Sheathed Width See Structural
. . Drawings/Notes
i B Seismic Design Tie-Down 8 ft. 9 ft. 10 ft 11 ft 12 ft
indow Well System: g Category and Windspee Force (Ib) o o g a0 P For Sizing
201 Code
Min. egres’ ndow opening will be 5.7 sq. ft 7 Sill hej SDC AB, and C R602.10.6.1, ltem 1] 1800 1800 1800 2000 2200
no higher thamwd’ above FFL Windspeed <110 MPH [ R602.10.6.1, ltem 2] 3000 3000 3000 3300 3600
Window wells provide’ et clear of 9 sq /min horiz. Sheathed Width
projection & width of 36" 2-8" 2'-8" 2-8" Note a Note a
Exception: . SDC DD, and D, R602.10.6.1, Item 1| 1800 1800 1800 - -
Window Wells w/depth gr€ater than 24ill have a Windspeed <110 MPH [ RB02.10.6.1, tem 2| 3000 3000 3000 " "
permanently affixed der or steps.
Ladder or Sgeps 12"-width Inside, 3'-from walls, Extent of Header
Spaced Tore than 18" O.C. Double Portal Frame (Two Braced Wall Panels)
O gress ladder shall be provided within a window well of & Extent of Header
nfinished basement Single Portal Frame (One Braced Wall Panel)
K » 18" i " L
Stair SyStem: @ 2'-18" finished width for single or doublT portab———— l ano\,{asll]ixxay:—rsg?@ verlapped Double Plate
2015 IRC R302.7, 311.7.2, R311.7 R312.1.3 - - - 2x6 Exterior wall
Eq. Stair Risers 7 3/4" Max. height, Eq. Stair Treads 10" Min. depth 2 Min. 311 /' net header (Steel header prohibited) < z @16'0.C. with
over (3) 11.5" MIN. Stair Stringers bolted at bottom with P.T. 2x4 -3 & I~—Fasten sheathing to header w 8d common or ‘ [ Typical Portal Interior Braced Wall Panc! 1BWP o Interior Wall SN 7/16" Waferboard
- i ' ari nterior Bra all Pan
places with 3" x ' @ bolt and top securely mounted to framing with = \ 9gal. box nails in 3" grid pattern as shown Frame Construction~_| L 2012 IRC Section 602.10 1 @16' O.C-
Simpson A35 Connector at Stairs 25
Stringer to Ledger or alternate approved connection % > Oi:giggéi%;?;u:‘dsevzfpsaee;iﬂz RB02.10.6.4 on both sides of ' . : ﬁ&?ﬁg@i’g’ Braced Wall Method [BWP 3 Z
with Cont. Handrail System mounted 36"above stair plane. 3 e double 2x4 i d in. A" thick d structual 8d Nails @ 6" . || 2x4stss@16'0.c wrnerose :E
with Handrail return to wall. B in. double =x4 raming covered w min. #je ick wood structua R 0.C. @ edge . 2| Neieas 0.0 end 10 Fieta 5
1 panel sheathing w 8d common or gal. box nails at 3" o.c. in framing N = N . o
with a Min. 6-8" Head Clearance above stair plane. g T (studs and sills) as shown. typ If needed, panel splice edges’ .| - || B Sinterior Braced WallMethod g\ yp 5 by
with all other Raling System to be min. 42 above FFL & ” |_-Min. Length of panel per Table RE02.10.5 shall occur over & be nailed S e : || e otesaes onss oo sco N
meet current building codes for vert. and horiz. loading. s S . ) 9 P P Min. Double to common blocking w/in : ;o\:egﬂg 3 s\ugs;?acei1g ovK . Blocks at ‘r'
Slate Spacing to no more than 4" sphere to pass thru. in. (2) 3500 LB Tie-Down Device (Embedded into 2x4 Post middle 24" of wall mid-height s 120 ilfield « || soramad er it Dl Sorons Drywall Joints
%' Gypsum Board under stairs | 74(\2Aoncrete and Nailed into Framing) One row of &' 0.¢. nailing . ill ﬁfﬁ Jﬁlﬁ‘ll?ié‘i?é’iﬁé‘ffmam for 7" 0.C.
2% Slope Max 1 to 48 Min. 1000LB is req. in ea. panel edge A—a—f : M © Screws of Nail
1) %" @ Anchor Bolts R403.1.6 with Tie dOWg_/ . . )
. 22k’ plate washer || Devic \ g ]| Dmced e Fanel BUP pwe  PYWALS Shown et !
r I Min. reinforcing of | I | I 6" at edge 7/16' OSB one side, blocked in all joints. ailing or Screws
I I . Nailed @ 612" w/ 8a "
foundation, (1) #4 bar Table R602.10.5 Stgpiod @ 476w 16 g / Z‘ o C&l\\/\/ax
top & bottom of footing MIN. LENGTH OF BRACED Figure R602.10.6.2 Braced Wall Panel Detajlers must occur over raming member oriz. & Vert
Scale: 1/4'=1'-0" UNO D Size Paper Lap bars 18" min WAL PANELS 9 A Ca ; All exterior wall are braced walls X8 X8
Scale: 1/8'=1-0" UNO B Size Paper Min. Footing underd  [#| Wallneiant &t et 10| _Alternate Braced Wall Panel Garage Portal Design ' hear Panel  Shoar Panel
12/%12" & :
opening s 12 3 16 18" 20 Portal Frames with Hold Downs (PFH) on Single Side. - on Both Sides




